FRANKLIN COUNTY MICROFILMING CENTER

Richard B. Metenlf Franklin County Mlcrofilming Board
Adminlaumstor
Bobbie M. Hall, Chaltman  Joseph W, Testa, Vice-Chaimman
Marvin Farley Rickard 8, Meteulf, Sesretary
Director Jewse D. Gddi, Member  Dewey R. Stokes, Member

FRANKLIN COUNTY MICROFILMING CENTER
1994 ANNUAL REPORT
APRIL 3, 1985

amm——— e ————————————— it et m—

FRANKLIN COUNTY CQURTHOUSE + 373 South High Steet « 1%th Floor » Colambuy, Oblo 432154308 + (6B4H52.3950 » FAX (51434814299




FRANKLIN COUNTY MICRGFILMING CENTER

Richard B, Meteall Franklin County MEcrofilming Board
Adminkrane
Bobhie M. Holl, Chaitmah  Joseph W. Testa, Viee-Chalrman
Marvin Farley Richard B, Matceif, Secteuary
Direcior Jewe D, Oddl, Member  De—ry R. Stokes, Mcmber

TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY MICROPILMING BOARD

PROM: RICHARD B. METCALF, ADMTNISTRATOR

DATE: APRIL 3, 1935

SUBJECT: 1994 ANNUAL REPORT

In accordance witk Sectlon 307.805 of the Ohip Revised Code, we ara
aubmltbing harewith the 1994 Annual Report for the Franklin County
Microfiiming Center. Thic report containg an overview of Lthe
accomplishments and goals of the Microfilming Center as well as a
review of filming projects undertaken in 1994, and a reecap of
producticn which includes various County agencies. You will find
the approprlations and expenditures for fiscal year 1994, and the
1995 budget raquest and pubsequent approprilations.

As you peruse this report it will be obvious that Mlcrofiiming
Center Direstor Marvin Farley and the staff have enjoyed another
outstanding year of production and achievementa. An increass in
excess of 20 percent in the number of history documents £llmed is
one of the notable ltems. Factors contributing to the increase are
new f£ilming procedures and the monitcring of employee production
via computer,

Other accomplishments include:
° The purchase of the followlng new capital egquipmeant:

One high volume reader printer

Four vendacard reader printers

Four microfiche viewers

one rell £ilm viewer

One aperture card duplicator

Two roll f£ilm/microfiche reader printers *
One deak Lop rotary camora »

*These items were purchased for non-general Fund
agencies uaing their funds from other sources,

Most of theso items were purchased at State Contract prices.
Cosks were reduced by paying lower prices and by avolding the
man hours and other expenses assoclated with the bidding
process.

p————ieiinire—— S-Sl oea i

P ———————p—
FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTI(OUSE « 373 Sowh High Sureet » |%h Floar « Columbus, Oblo 43215-8308 « {(614}462-1950 « FAX (614H62-4299




Sent technical staff to Salt Lake Cilty, Utah and Los Angoles,
Californla for factory training on malntenance and repalr of
aix step and repeat cameras at a cost of $3,295.81. This
allowed us to save over $22,000.00 acnually for service
agreements on these cameras. Adddtionally, this tralning
enabled us to discontinue the garvice agrcements on other
similar cameras saving another $19,000.00 per year.

Discontinued the service agreement on an OCE’ englneering
reader printer as a resulft of low maintenance requirements
saving gver %3,000.00.

Decreased downtime by 91 percent from 1993, The 1994
statistiecs also Include downtime for additional cameras that
were recently added. This decrease primarily is the result of
the replacement of two mechanical camerag that were
responslble for 75 percent of all downtime in 1993, and to the
faster regponse time by our in-house technician.

Clearly, our in-house technician continues to be an asset to
the Center and to the County. The total net savings is nearly
$60,000.00 in annual service agreements on major egquipment
alone, There are approximately 150 other pieces of ecquipment
that are sgerviced In-house as well. There is also a
significant decrease in downtime due to our preventative
malntenance programs and our prompt rasponse to service calls.
Angther benefit is the better technical relationship
astablished with maintenance contract anod supply companies.

Off~-pite master £ilm was moved from the Alum Creek facllity to
the Ohio Historlcal Society’s archival storage vault in order
ko meet American National SJtandards Institute guidelines. The
move was made at minimal cost by using County edquipment and
inmates from the Franklin County Corrections Center with khe
welcoms cooperation of Sheriff Karnes. There is no charge by
the Historical Soclety for the use of the vaulk. Boxes and
shelving were purchased for $600.00 Lo accommodate microfiche
that were stored in large ravelving f£lles. Estimates received
Lo rent storage facllities were from $5,000 to $26,000 per
year. Tharefore, We are very fortunate to be able to utilize
this new facility.

Three PC workstations and a server were installed by the
County Data Center to accommodate the nes Mlcrofilming Center
Tracking System. The system enables us to track microfilming
projects, employee productiom, document storage lecation, and
equipment production and malntenance costs. Further, 1t has
enhanced other office functions, bringing uvs in line with
modern technology.




There was a 1.5 percent increase in daily source documenks
rlimed by various County agencles.

Rocyeling efforts wei‘e continued by rransferring all appropxi-

ate microfilmed documents into the County'sa reeycling
program.

Looxing ahead, the Microfilming Center has again set goals:
- Toe fine-tune the Microfilming Center Tracking System and

implement new procedures and guidelines designed to work in
cattjunction with tha syastem.

b To finallze purchases of new and replacement egquipment
appropriated in the 19%5 Operating Budget.

. To gecurs funding for addicional equipment and personael to
increase the much neaded history £ilming production, The
Cletk of Courts alone currently has a backlog of
approximately 9,000,000 documenes, This situation has
reached a crigsis point regarding storage and aceessibility,

. To initiate procedurss to charge nea-general fund agencies for
services and supplies.

* To increase in-house malntenance proceduras, thus decreasing
funda paild to outside maintenance providers.

- When higtoery f£ilming is sufficlently current, initiate
filming for non-general fund agengies on a cost-per-project
basis.

v Strive to conslstently improve upon quality production.

- To centinue and expand the recycling efforts of all

approrriate projects filmed by the Microfilming Center.

. To pursue the expansion of the Microfilming Center to include
additional space adjacent to our current site. We anticipate
changes will be made to join the two areas by Public
Facilitles Management in the near future.




In 1994, over five milllon daily source documents wera E£ilmed and
the number iz expected to continue to increase annually. Over 2.6
million higtory documents were also filmed last year, Because
varlous offices are required to keep running files for two or three
yeara before £11ming, wa expect history £ilming will continue to be
necessary in those areas.

For a bhlt of our own history, we researched the following
statistiea, As of December 31, 1394, the total numbher of images
filmed since the inception of the Microfilming Board in 1985, are:

History 22,044,832
paily Source 39,671,473

Total 61,736,305

On behalf of the staff and myself, aincere thanks go te the members
of the Mlerofilming Soard for thelr continuing direction and
iuterest in our busv operatlon, With thls support, and that of our
County Commlsasiomers, we can ensure the various offices we serve,
ag well sz the Citizens of Franklin County, that the Microfilming
Center is right on track. I truat this report will compliment our
position,

Very truly yours,

L]
M

Richard B, Medcalf

Administrator




1994 HICROPILMING CENTER
ANNUAL REPORT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Letter of Introduction. . . . . & . v « & 4
Equlpment and Production Figures, . . . . . .
Tenth Year Project Actdvity . . . . . . . . .
Computer Qutput Mierofiche {coMmfiche} . . . .
Camera Dawntime ., . . « « + & & o & o & & . .
Daily Source Document Fllming Table . . . . .
Hlstory Filming Table . + « « « + o o = = & &
Table of Organization . . . . . . . « « & . .
Final 1954 Appropriation Repart ., . . . . . .
1995 Annual Budget Request, etC . + + « + o
1995 Appropriation. . . . . . 4 . . s e 4 . W

1995 Expanded Request SUMMALY . . + &+ « + « »

page

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
4
35

\
\
w



EQUIFMENT AND FRODUCTICN FIGURES

HMICRQPILMING CENTER

Two 105mm Step & Repeat Cameras, Fiche Formakt

200 Images/Fiche

baily Production Breakdown:

Daily Sheets
Fiche Produceds:

Financing dtatements
Fiche Produced:

0fficial Records

Duplicates Produced:
47 Images Produced:

Duplicates Produced:

2590 Images Produced:

Duplicates Produced:

Fiche Produced: 2,838 Imagesa Produced:

Soldiers Discharges
Fiche Produced:

Work Requesk Forms
Flche Produced:

Duplicates Produced:
Images Produced:

Duplicates Produced:
27 Images Produced:

TOTAL FICHE PRODUCED:
TOTAL DUPLICATES PRODUCED:
TOTAL IMAGES PRODUCED:

* ®

History Production Breakdown:

Agpeals Order Bogks
Fiche Produced:

Duplicates Produced:
Images Produced:

Appeals Appearance Dggkets Duplicates Produced:

Fiche Produced:

Appeals Appearance
pocket Indexes:
Piche Produced: 47

Index to Deeds
Fiche Produced: 166

Images Produced:

Duplicates Produced:
Images Produced:

Duplicates Produced:
Images Produced:

Miscellaneous Recordegsﬂooks Duplicates Produced:

Fiche Produced:

Images Produces:

TOTAL FICHE PRODUCED
TOTAL DUPLICATES PRODUCED:
TOTAL: IMAGES PRODUCED:

47
4,700

2,320
58,000

118,335
567,800

14
1,400
00
5,400
3,210

120,715
637,300

70
3,500
904
45,200
84
4,700
440
5,456
148
5,600

756
1,656
55,456




EQUIPMENT AND PRODDCTION FIGURES

MICROFITMING CENTER Continued

FOUR 16mm ROTARY CAMERAS (Hiatory) Rolls Images
1964-1969 Appeals: 31 49,874
1976 Appeals: S 7,938
1979 Appeals: 11 17,826
1380 Appeals: 18 31,624
1987 Appeals: 95 155,628
1988 Appeals: 65 107,758
1981-1983 Appeals Transcripts: a4 73,198
1984-1986 Appeals Transcripta: 52 91,054
1987 Appeals Criminal Tranacripta: 28 49,839
1988 Appeals Criminal Tranacripta: 31 58,791
1992 Auditor Vaouchers: 62 97,959
1988 Clivil caaes: 1315 231,256
1588 clvll oversize Cases: 93 153,801
1989 civil caaes: 3r1 523,765
1988 Divorce: 150 257,380
13688 Domeatic: 37 62,146
1588 Juvenile Cases: 92 138,366
Mortgagea; 125 137,002
Probate Adoptiona: 46 78,406
Probate Mental: 44 203,192
Prosecutor Civil: 28 48,250
Prosecutor Correspondence: a8 14,683
Total 1,504 2|589‘790
LI
35mm PLANETARY CAMERA {(Hlstory) Rolls Imagea
Mortgages 21 23,389
LA

ENGINEERING CAMERA MKSTERS DUPLICATES
35v APEATURE CARDS

paily Condo Plata 478 2,085
Dally Plats 228 585
Hlstory Condo Plat Booka 4,892 22,012

TOTAL 5,598 25,082




EQUIFMENT AND PRODUCTION FIGURES

MICROFILMING CENTER Continued

DUPLICATES ONLY PRODUCED

Appeals Appearance Docket 154
CR-1 6,043
CR-3 52
cv-1 246
cv-3 29
DR-1 2,093
Ju-1 1,232
Expungements 244
Miscellaneous: 29,240
Mortgage Soft Jackets: 4,918
Plats: 313
Probate Soft Jackets: 5.518
Tax Convayance: 4.337
TOTAL 54,419

Rolls of Film Duplicated, 16/35mm: 3,247




BATELLITE EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTION PIGURES
AUDITQOR'S OFFICE

105mm Step & Repeat Camera, Fiche Format
- 200 Images/Fiche

Fichs Preduced: 678 Duplicates Produced: 3,102
Images Preoduced: 135,600

16mm Camera/Processor

Roll/Strlp Produced Film
Images Produced: 19%,297 Rolle 71

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

lémm Rotary Camera
Images Produced: 108,553 Ralls 41
CLERK O T3

Five 105mm Step & Repeat Cameras, Fiche Format
200 Images/Fiche

Breakdown:

Appeals pally Duplicates Produced: 4,031
Fiche Produced: 1,345 Images Produced: 269,000
Appeals History puplicates Produced: 243
Fiche Produced: i1s Images Produced: 23,200
Civil pally buplicates Produced: 17,133
Flche Produced: 4,101 Images Produced: 820,200
Civil Notaries Duplicates Produced: 129
Fiche Produced: 40 Images Produced: 8,000
Civil Notices: Duplicates Produced: 317
Flche Produced: 317 Images Produced: 63,400
C4EA Bliling Report: pupllicates Produced: 19
Fiche Produced: 15 Images Produced: 3,800
Jury Vouchers: Duplicates Produced: 5
Fiche Produced: 5 Images Produced: 1,000
Interest Rate Higptory: Duplicates Produced: 1

Flche Produced: 1 Images Produced: 200




EQUIPHENT AND PRODUCTION FIGURES

CLERK OF CQURTS_Continued

Criminal paily:
Fiche Produced: 2,270

Criminal History:
Fiche Produced: 35

Criminal Natices:
Fiche Produced: 483

Criminal Expungements:
Fiche Produced: 325

Paycha Reports:
Fiche Produced: 11

Domestic Dally:
Fiche Produced: 3,352

Domestlc History:
Fiche Produced: 7

Juvenile Abortions:
Fiche Produced: 38

Juvenile Daily:
Fiche Produced: 2,542

Juventle Indexes:
Fiche Produced: 72

TOTAL FICHE PRODUCED:
TOTAL DUPLICATES PRODUCED:
TOTAL IMAGES PRODUCED:

Dupllcates Produced: 18,160

Images Produced: 454,000
Duplicates Produced: 39
Images Praduced: 7,800

Dupllicates Produced: 493
Images Pr_ duced: 98,600

buplicates Produced: 325
Images Produced: 65,000

Duplicates Produced:

66
Images Produced: 13,200

Duplicates Produced: 35,136

Images Producad: 672,600
Duplicates Produced: 77
Images Produced: 1,400
Duplicates Produced: 3B
Images Produced: 7,600

Duplicates Produced: 20,563

Images Produced: 508,600
Duplicates Produced: 72
Images Produced: 14,400
15,159
96,847

3,032,000




EQUIPMENT RND PRODUCTION FIGURES
PROBATE COURT

——s T ity

Thregs 16mm Rotary Cameras
Images Produced: 377,734 Rolls al9

PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

105mm Step & Repeat Camera, Fiche Format
200 Images/Flche

Fiche Produced: 1,973 Duplicates Produced: 1,%73
Images Produced: 394,600

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

105mm Scep & Repeat Camera, Flche Format
200 Images/Fiche

Fiche Produced: 1,044 Duplicates Produced: 2,088
Images Produced: 203,800

TREASURER'S OFFICE
105mm Scep and Repeat Camera, Piche Format

Flche Produced: 72 Puplicates Produced: 72
Images Produced: 14,680

16mn Rotary Camera
Imagas Produced: 128,249 Rolls 57




TENTH YEAR PROJECT RACTIVITY
MEICROPILMING CENTER

The following is a recap of the 1994 projects that were filmed,
processed and duplicated in the Microfilming Center for the coxr-

responding offices:

AUDITOR

Voucheras (1992)

CLERK _OF COURTS

1564-1963 RAppeals
1976 Appeals
1979 Appeals
1980 Appeals
1987 Appeals
1988 Appeals

1587
1588
1588
1988
1989
1988

Appeals Criminal Transcripts
Appeals Criminal Transcrlpts

civil Cases

¢ivil Oversize Cases
Ccivll Casaes

bivorce

1981-1983 Appeals Transcripts 1988 Domestic
1984-1986 Appeals Transcripts 1988 Juvenile Cases
EROBATE

Rdoptions Mentals
PROSECUTOR

civil Qase Files

Civil Correspondence

RECORDER

Condo Plat Books Mortgages

paily Sheets Official Records
rPinancing Statements Plat Books

Index to Deeds

Miscellaneous Recorder Books

Soldiers Dlacharges
Work Regquest Forms




B

TENTH YRAR PRCJOECT ACTIVITY

The following offices have satellite cameras and assume the
responsibility for £ilmlng their reapective documents. The
Hicrofilming Center is responsible for the processlng, duplicating

ani storage of the original master film.

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Adders and Remitters
Blanket Extensions

Board of Revisions
Certificates of Correctlon
Cigarette License

Estate Tax

EOARD OF ELECTIONS

Electlon Day Voters (Form 237)
Inactlve Reglstration Cards
Regiaster of voters

Transfer Formsa

Volunteer Registration Forms
Voter Registration Cancellations

CLERK QF COURTS

Appeals Daily
Appeals Higtory
civil pally

civil Notaries

Civil Matices
criminal pally
criminal Expungements
Criminal History
criminal Notices
C9EA Bllling Reports

EROBATE

Adcption Paparas

Civil Dockets

civil Docket, No Administration
paily Casework Papers

Egtate Tax

general Index to Deaths
guardian Docket Books

Manufactured Home Tax
Peraonal Property

Refund Vouchers

Transdfer & Conveyance Shects
vVendors License

Domestic Daily

Domestie History

Interest Rate Hlstory

Jury Vouchers

Juvenile Abortions

Juvenile Daily

Juvenlle Indexes

Optometry Pharmacy Licenaes
Psyche Reports

Index to Guardianships
Index to Wills

Journal of Guardlans
Marriage License

Mental Commitment Papers
Humbers Books

wWills




TANTH YEARR PROJECT ACTIVITY

Contlnued

PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

History Case Flles

SHERIFP

Detective Bureaus

TREMRSURER

Adiresds Change Carda

Checks




COMPUTER OUTFUT MICROPICHE
{COMEiche)

COMEiche are generated by the State of Ohio Treasury bepartment
using data tapes sent to them by the Franklin County Data Proces-
sing Center. They are the indexes to the daily work of wvarious
County agenecies. Tha cost of $1.05 per £iche is paid by the Frank-
lin County Microfilming Board for General Fund Agencles, expending
approximately $35,000 annwally. It is not required to duplicate
all COMfiche for our purposas,

It is necesgsary to purchase this aservice £rom an outside agency be-
cause of the tremendous expense of purchasing and maintaining the
equipmant required. The annuval maintenance cost alone for the
State i8 more than $30,000.00.

Masters Duplicates
AUDITOR 875 5,285
BOARD OF ELECTIONS 112 751
CLERK OF COURTS 567 B,144
COMMON PLEAS 1,348 20,788
RECORDER 5,445 117,871
TREASURER 1,280 23,811
TOTAL 9,627 176,660

10




AUDITOR
Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera

CHMERA DOWNTIME

#1

412
#13
H14d

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Camara

H15

CLERK QF COURTS

Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera

MICROFILMING CINTER

Camera
camera
Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera
Camera

PROBATE
Camera
Camera
Camera

PROSECUTOR
Camera

SHERIFF
Camera

TREASURER
Camera

#3
¥4 (Not in regular use)
#16

#17
f18

#19
H20

H21
H22
#23
#10

#11

H24

TOTAL DOWNTIME FOR 1394

Hours

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTATL: 0.00

TOTAL 31.25

TOTAL 62.25

TOTAL 4.

.00

124.50

11




DAILY SOURCE DOCUMENT FILMING

Images: reduced fo film in 1994
by paricipating offices, elimin-
ating the nead for histary filming.

TOTAL = 5,237,899

Board ol Recotdar vi 1
Elegicna  Vressuied Shanfl Augdder Frobaln  Piasecuiot Kicrablmin Cletk ot Coutis 12
108.352 uz 30n° 208 #00 ;3 “,- 3727 Ta ;B;"GDU Contel ' fl 012 oan

7% 20 = aaa 008




HISTORY FILMING

Images raduced to film in 1994
by the Microfliming Center.

TOTAL = 2,683,527

13
Frosecutes Auduor Racordar Pravate Cimk bl Cour
s2am 97 430 177 359 281 598 2083 €38
2au 8% 1% s i1



i

FRANKLIN COUNTY MICROFILMING CENTER

TABLE OF ORGANIZATION

RECORDER

MICACFILMING BOARD

CHIEF BEPUTY

|

MICROFILMING CENTER DIRECTOR

__! _DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR "

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

TECHNICIAN

]

| | N
FILAING H PROCESSING H DUPLICATING I__l

STORAGE

QUALITY
CONTROL

TIAS OFAICE CURRCHILY hAY 18 K AL = TOME EMPLOYEEY

Seplember G, 1384




REPORT HO: ARHG=4B-0
RUM DATE: O1/05/0%

FUND  D1000D GENERAL FUNO

FIMAL 1694 APPROPRIATION STATHS REPORT

DEPT 3400 HICROFTLMING BOARD

APPADP 0BJECT
LEVEL ACCT

9510 MICAOFILMING BOARD

1000
120
1130
1800
2000
4000

ST

PERSGMAL SERVICES

PERS COHTRIBUTIDH-CTY oHR
MEDICARE TAX~COUNTY SHARE
HATERIALS AMD SUPPLIES
SERVICES AMD CHARGES
'CAPITAL CUTLAYS & EUIP
ss4s  APPROP. LEVEL TOTAL
FUHD/DEPT TATAL

FRAMKLIN COUNHTY, OHIO

APPROPRIATION STATUS

TATAL
APPROPRIATION

a74,050.63
50,695,00
5,495.00
B82,3086.82
127,%68.73
59,909,000
699,997.55
699,997.5.5

TOTAL
EXPEROITURES

a50,884 .06
48,614,232
2,896.42
Tu,T72.02
B2,516.73
58,545,723
533,228,528

631,228,588

PROCESS DATE 12/3t/D4

PAGE MUMOER
TOTAL AVAILABLE
ENCURARAHGES HALAMCE
14,205,894
2,080.68
1,539,88
614.83 1,821,57
48,0s52,00
1.354.27
6$4.83 66, 154.04
644,83 66.154.04



ORGANIZATION DESCRIFTION FORM B-1
1895 OPERATING BUDGET

AGENCY Mrofiming Coptar GONTACT NAME Marvin Fasloy
QRG DESCRIPTION Mierofiming Cantar
FUND O, 010000 DATE PREPARED OH REVISED  Septamber 12, 1934
GRG NO, 3510
L sttach a current wble of org: \on far thls prog
|8 Provida a briet deseription of the acilvities or services p d with the appropriath lI{ d for this crg N
The Frankiin County Mi ing Cantar perf several 1arvices v various sgencies throughout the County. They ars as foilows:

Film all daily documents frem the Racordar's Offica,

Fitm history Ras (or all Ganetal Fund County egencias, Wa alzo have recaived rquasts b film for nen-Genaral Fund Caknty agandias,
It & our [ntant to fm or these agancias on a costperprojct hasis when e wark \ead allows.

Process and duplicats alf film for various County agorcles,

Provida all microfiim supplies for vatious County agencias.,

Provide microfilm equipmant ta all Ganeral Fund agoncies.

Pay for service contracta and non-contract repairs for all microfilm equipmant.

Mainizain all micofim ¢quipment that is not under contract

Pay tha Stats of Chlo kor fransfer of data tazas to computer cutprt microliche (COM] for General Fund agandies.
Provice Indoxing and storage for all master fim.

Provida retreval services of all master fiim for varicus County sgencies,

16




SULMARY OF FUND APPROPAIL" . »2

1995 OPERATING BUDGET Fosuga
AGENCY Microfilming Cantar DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  Soplember 12 1894
ORG DESCRIFTION  Micmfilming Centsr_
FUND NC. 010000
ORG HO. a5
FY 54 FY 1 FY g5 FY 55 FY 65 FY 85 FYes
CRIGINAL TRANSFER OF | SUPPLENENTAL | APPROPRIATION | CONTINUATION |  EXPANDED TOTAL
' APPROPAIATION | AFPROPRIATION | OR ANNUALIZED |  DECREASE REQUEST REQLEST REQUEST
AFPROPRIATIDN Mt2+3.-4) (5+5)
AGCCOUNTS COLUMH &1 COLUMH #2 COLULH 1Y COLUMN a3 COLUMN €3 COLUMM #6 COLUMK £7
1000 PERSONAL SERVICES 374,000 374090 20,180 404,250
1100 FRINGE BENEFITS
1120 PERS 50,695 50,688 4,088 54,783
1130 MEDICARE 5435 5,435 430 5,873
1150 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP,
1500 LIATERIALS & SUPPLIES 81,000 81,000 7,600 88,000
%000 SERVICES & CHARGES 123,270 19,190 104,080 104,080
3000 GRANTS
4000 CAPITAL EQUIFNENT 50,900 WA WA NA 67.200 67,200
4500 DEBT SERVICE
4700 CASH TRANSFER
OTHER
TOTAL 94,390 0 0 19,190 615300 108,886 724,486

LE




OTHER EXPAHDED REQUEST FORM B-%

1995 OPERATING BUDGET
{USE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH REGUEST)
PRIORTY 1
AGENCY Mroliming Centar DATE PAEPARED OR REVISED  September 12,1954
ORG DESCRIFTION Microfiming Canter
FURD no. 010000
CORG No, as10
L Pieasa list the amount of request In the approprisie expense accaunt:
1000 Personal Socvlen - Dopt/ivisien Microfiming Cantar
1100 Fringa Benefita -
1120 PERS -
1120 Medticary .
1150 Unemployment Camp. -
1504 Matorials & Supplies $4604
2000 Services & Charges -
000 Granta -
4700 Cash Transfer -
Others _ -
‘Tatal Request: §4004
18 Jusiification: (Include purpose and need {or raquestand any cost aavings, il approved, Attach addiianal pages if necassary.)
In 1983, four new rotary camoras ware added to various Caunty offices, i.e. Probate Court and the Auditor's Clfice, Ona was added -
In 1994 1o the Auditor's Office. It Is estimated that we wil nead 650 more rolly of {2 to cperate thesa cameras as wall a3 o [herwasa
history procuction i the Mizroliiming Cantar, The esimatac costis $4,004,00.
n, Adverse impacts, i not approved: {Arach addilonal pages If necessary.,)
Far the past lwo yaars the Microfifming Canter has spant mara than the 581,000 agpropriated Lo the 1500 account,. With this increase
[n film usa 1t I3 probable that thiy account will ba undar fundad,
. Show ealculatians: (Attach additianal pages it necessary.}
§50 rolls of fitn X §6.16 per roll = $4,004.00
V. Plaase check funiing scurca:

X Ganeral Fupd Revenues
Grant
Other Revanues (Pleaso uxplaln _})

18




OTHER EXPANDED REQUEST FORM B-4

1093 OFERATING BUDGET
{USE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH REQUEST)
PRIOARY 2,
AGENCY Microfilming Canter DATE PREPARED QR REVISED  Seoternber 12, 1854
ORG DESCRIFTION  Microfiming Center
FUND Ko, 010000
ORG Ko, 3510
L Pleuss llst the amouit of request In the appropriae expensa account:
1000 Personal Servicea - Dept/Divisicn Misrefiming Cantar
1109 Fringe Benefits -
1120 PERS -
1130 Medicam _
1150 Unemalizyment Comp. -
1200 Matsrials & Suppties 996
2000 Sarvkas & Chagos -
J000 Grants -
ATUO Cash Transter -
Other: _ -
Toral Raquesi: $2,956
L Justification: (tnchuda purpose and need forrequest and any cost savings, Happroved, Anach addiifonal pages ¥ necessary.)
In 1894, the tachrical staff was tained 1D service six siap and rapeal microfitm cameras that wers under warranty, This saves the
Counry evar §20,000 In sarvica contracts, In acdition, wa dopped the service cantract on three other step and 7epaat cameras, saving -
$14,468. 1t b now necassary that we purchate pans to service thasa cameras, |1 s estimatad that this recpiect is swficlent to cover
thesa costy,
[[]% Adveras Impacts, i not appraved: [Attach addiional pages If necessary.)
Again, as in priotity number ons, fur tha past wo yedrs the expenditures have been slightly abeve the agpropriations [n the 1500
account With any In g it bs g that this acesunt wil ba under hrnded,
. Shaw {Attach fpagea it ')
Aecuest is astimated based on a sampling of pans,
V. Ploass check funding aource:

X Ganenl Fund Aevenues

Grant

Other Revenues (Plesse axplaln _}

19




EXPANDED REQUEST FORM B

FOR ADDITIONAL POSITIONS
1995 GPERATING BUDGET
{USE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH POSITION REQUEST)
PRIOAITY 3
AGENCY Microfiming Center DATE PREPARED OR AEVISED  September 12, 1594
ORG DESCRIPTION Microfiming Canter
FUND N, 010000
ORG MO, asw
L Pleasa list the amount of request In the sppropriate axp 3
1000 Paraonal Services $15.0 Fositlon Microfimar
1100 Fringe Bansfts . MNo.af Posliona One
1120 PERS $2044  DeptiDivislan Hhtogy Fifming
1120 Medlears s Annual Salary psr Poshion $15.080.00
1500 Matorialy & Supplley o Heurly Rate $7.25
2000 Services & Chargea _  Amicipated Hira Date{s} January 1995
Tatal Requeat: 317343
4000 Caphal Equipment . {include on Farm B8}
4000 Computer Equipment _ {Inciude on Form B-8)
4000 Misrofitming Equfpment $17.000  {include an Farm B-7)
Tota! Reques:: $17.000
n Justiflcaton: (Inchude deacription of major dutles to be performed and amy cost savings, i hired. Attach additional pages
H recassary.)
in early 1895, tha Mmfitming Gantar will be expanding to includa additinnal spaca an the 19th facr. This will allow us o reliave our
presant cramped conditions and increrase our history ilming production. Currenlly, we are able to film history files at about the rate the
rocsrc!s ame being generatad. It was estimalad that there wam 10, ouo unu Images to ko ﬁlmed whan the Microfilming Board was
establishedin 1385, AJune, 1593, survey of the major o 1 Fund ag dicated that thars are stil at least
9,000,000 hlamnry Images 2 be flmad. 20,000,000 have bean Flmad t data, In anaffortto ::l:erp on this backog wa are requaating
an additional employes for [iming and quality control work.
I No, of employees currenty hokding this position: 3
. Advaras impacts, f not approyed; (Amach additional pages if necessary.) -
Without an increase [n production, wa believa it will be impossibls 1o cateh up on history backleg and extremely ciificult to mest kute
growth.
Y. Show calculatlons: {.g, salary bass X no. pay perkada X no, peshlons = toal smount) (Attach additianal pages If necesaary.)
280 salary basa X 25 pay patiods X 1 position = $15,080.00
$15,080.00 X 13.55% PERS rate «$2042.34 PERS
$15,080.00 X 1,45% Madicars rato =$218.66 Medram
YL Plaasa check tunding seurce:

X Ganeml Fund Revenuas
. Grant 20

Other Revenuas (Pleasa explain _)

-




EXPANDED REQUEST FORM B-3

FOR ADDITIONAL POSIT-ONS
1935 OPERATING BUDGET
{USE A SEPARATE FORM FCR EACH POSITION REQUEST}
PRIORITY 4
AGENCY Misrliiming Center DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  Septembar 12, 1934
ORG DESCRIFTION Mimiliming Center
FUND No, 110000
ORQ HO. 259
L Fraass [lnt the amount of request In the appropriats expence account;
1000 Personal Sarvicos 15080 Poshion Fila Prepuration
1100 Fringe Bemelhta . Ne. of Poshions Ore_
1120 PERS $2044  Dept/Diitlon Hirtery Filming
1130 Medicars 5219 Annual Satary per Poshion $15,080.00
1500 Llaterials A Supplies . Hourly Rate 57.28
2000 Services & Charges _ Anticipated Hire Date{s) damuary 1995
Tatal Raquest; 317343
4000 Capltal Equipment - (includa en Form B-5)
4000 Computer Equipment — (aclude on Form B-6)
4800 Micrafilming Equipment - {includa on Form B-7)
Total Requaat: -

. Justifieation: {includa description of major durtles to be performed &nd amy cost savings, Hf hired. Attach addiional pages

N neceasary.)
During the hisory fiming procass, files must be prepared balons they reach the camera. Fasteners are remavaed, paper repadd, st
Cuerently we uza Community Servica persans b do most of this worke  Their work B usually less than aesepiable and they am not
Riways avadabls, Wa ars requosting an addtional emplayes tn prapars tha files and m overses the work of the Communidy Senvics
parsons. This employes will also provide continuity when Community Servica pecple are nat avalahle,

i No. of employeas currenily hoiding this position: 0

. Adverna Img , f nat app i: {Attach additional pages it ry.)

‘Whan thesa filas aren't properly pregared, they cut dewn fiming speed drastically, As we are barely abla W keep cumant with the
procuction of thesa Fles now it 13 essental that fZming speed Is lx¢reasad, snabling us to meet future growth and make needad progress
an the higtory backicg to be fimed.

Y. Show calculationa: (a.g. salary base X no. pay perlods X ho. poshiona = tew] smount} (Attach additlonal peges If neceasary.)
£20 aalary base X 29 pay.pesiods X 1 posidon = $15,080.00 _
$15,080.00 X 13,55% PERS rats =5£2043.04 PERS
$15,080.00 X 1.45% Medicare rats =»$218.66 Medicare

v Piaase check lunding source:

X General Fund Ravenues

_ Grant
Uther Revenuas {Plensa explain ) 24



CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REQUEST FORM B.5

1695 OPERATIHG BUDGET
AGENCY : Microfiming Contar FISCAL YEAR 1835
ORG DESCRIPTION  Microfiming Cantar PAQE HUMBER 1o0f2
FuND Ho. 016000
ORa No, asto DATE PREPARED OR REVISED Saptamher 12, 1594
—_—_ =
{UIST IN PRIORITY CROER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST)
DEPARTMENT/
TEM DESCRIPTIGN:  Desk fer Rotary MicroBiming NA: N DiVISION: History Filming
Camaras
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COST/UNIT: $200,00 a4, TOTAL COST: 800,00
Justification: | de putp d for squipmant and amy cast savings, If appraved, Arach addiional pages H nocsssary.)

Dezks arn needed for viewing stations, supply Horage, etc., for sach camera.

Adverna Impacts, It not spproved: {Amach additfonal pages ¥ necessary.)

Aroan will continue to be ck ; hampering repair of and [engavity of due ta impreper air J
DEPARTMENT/
ITEM DESCRIPTION:  Two Orgwar Cabinet For Sten WR: N DIVISION: Daily Source Fiming
and Repeat Micrafiim Camaras
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COST/UNIT: $200.00 ary: 2 TOTAL COST: 400.00
Justification: (Inelude putpedaineed for squlpment and any cost savings, i approved, Aftach additional pagas H necessary.)

Cablnats are needod far aupply stomge, eciuipmunt accessories, alz,
Adversa Invaacts, If not sppraved: {Atiach additlonal pages H necassary.)

Arpas will eontinue 20 be cuered; hampering repalr of cameraa.

22




CAP|TAL EGUIPMENT REQUEST FORM B.5

1935 QPERATIMG BUDGET

AQENCY MicroiTming Canter FISCAL YEAR 1998
ORQ DESCRIPTION Microtilming Cantar PAGE HUMBER 2cf2
FUND NO, 010000
ORG NO, 3510 DATE PREPARED OR REYISED September 12, 1934

{LIST [N PRIORITY GADER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST)

DEPARTHMENT/
ITEM DESCRIPTION:  Pemonal Lockars foy 20 WH: N DIVISION: Mierefiiming Cantar
Empleyees

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTAINIT: $900.00 ary: 1 TOTAL COST: $500.00
Justifestion: (Inelud T d for equip ane ahy cost savings, If approved, Attach addhlonal pages If necoanary.}

. Employans nend to be able 1o kek up persenal itams and vahuablas subject o theft

hdveraa Imp I ot sppraved; {Atach additional pages If )

Ocaskonally pursas and other itsms ara stplen. This is the best way we can dalaymine to avokd this problem and to put the msponsibilty an
the emplryes.

DEPARTMENT/
TEM DESCRIPTION:  Cffica Chairs HA: R DVISION: Microfiming Cantar
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTIUNIT: $200.00 atye: B TOTAL COST: $1,200.00

Jusyifieation: (Include purpose/need for equipment end any cost sevings, If approved, Attach additlonal pages if necwssary.)

These will replace sema of gur chairs that are beyond repair, and samewhat unsafa,
Advarsa Impacts, |f not approved: {Attach addlonal pages if necessary.)

Thare will ba a graciual reductian In the pumbar of chairs wa have svallabls lor uxa.

23




FORM B-5

CAP{TAL EQUIPMENT REQUEST
1995 OPERATING BUDGET
AGENCY Microfilming Canter FISCAL YEAR 1595
ORG DESCRIFTION  MicrolFming Canor PAGE HUMBER fot1
FUND No. 030000
ORG NO. 2510 DATE PREPARED OR AEVISED Septembar 12 1994
[UIST IN PAIOAITY ORDER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST}
DEPARTMENT/
[TEM DESCRIFTION:  Megno NR: DIVISION:
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTAUNIT: are: _ TOTAL COST:

Justification: {Include putp d for equipment and any ¢oat savings, If approved. Attach ndditional pages i necessary.)

Unablg to project 1296 neads at this Yme.

Adverse Impacta, [f not spproved: {Anach addiional pages i necasaary.)

DEFARTMENT/
ITEM GESCRIPTION:  _ WR: DIVISION:
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COST/UNIT: - are _ TOTAL COST:
snd any cost savings, If approved, Attach addltional pages i necesaary.)

Jusiflcatl {includa purposamead for equip

Adversa [mpacts, If not approved: (Attach addllonal pagas If necassary.)

24




COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SolTWARE REGUEST FORM B-3
1665 OPERATING BUDGET
. FISCAL YEAR 1095
AGENCY MieiIming Canter PAGE NUMBER 10f2
ORG DESCAIPTON Microfiliming Centpr CONTAST NAME Masin Farlay
FuND 8o, 010000
ORG No. 10 DATE PREPARED OA REVISED  August 1, 1504
———— = sugustLled
{LIST IN PRICRITY ORDER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST)
DEPARTMENT!
ITEM DESCRIPTION:  PC Workstation WR: N DIVISION: Administration
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
CasTANIT: $4079.00 am: 1 TOTAL COST: 402600
FLOOR/ADDRESS DATA OUTLET
OF EQUIPMENT: 373 5. High 8¢, WS: H  NUMBER: 15092
194 Floar
Justification: (Include pupesa/need for equipment and any ceat savings, If approvad, Attach sddhlonal pages if v)

rily [nstalied In the Microfiming Centar, The purpase of the systam [s 15 traek inventory and

Thise werkstations and a sarver wers recs

memofiming projects, equipment data, and to perform admi iva functions, Ancther workatation is ¥ tha Cirecior's offica
b0 this systam.

Adveraa Impacts, it not spp {Artach additlonal pagos if ¥}

Tha Microfiiming Canter Diractor has a need o monizar all the above funclions as well as to porform various Indapendant functions, This is rot
passile without anothar werkstation.

DEPARTMENT/
ITEM DESCRIPTION:  LOTUS $-2.3 lor DS12 HR: N, DHVISION: Admintstration
ESTIMATEG ESTIMATED
COSTAUNIT: $325.00 oTY: 31, TOTALCOST:  $325.00
FLOOR/ADDRESS DATA OUVLET
OF EQUIPMENT: 37 5. High 5L Hs: § HUMBER: 19-091
19th Fioor

Justificetion: (Includae pump far equip and any cost savings, It approved, Attach zddhional pages i necessary.)

The Microfilming Center providaz an oif-sits, archival storage facilty for master copies of meerofilm for several County agencies. LOTUS ia
neaded for Indexing this film. The Index s now updated quartardy and requires saveral hours o complats. LOTUS will allew us to update on

aweehly basls at & fraction of the coat.

Adverse Tmpacts, If not approved: [Attach additional pages if necoaasary,)

indox will pot be a8 cument a3 needed and will cost mare [n tarma of man hours,

25




CCMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SofTWARE REQUEST FORM B8

1995 OPERATING BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 1335
AGENCY Mizrofilming Canter PAGE NUMBER 2012
ORG DESCRIFTION  Micrmfiming Cantar CONTACT NAME Karvin Farle
FUND No. 010000
ORa No. a5ty DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  August 1, 199¢
{UST IN PRICRITY ORDER, HIGHEST 70 LOWEST)
DEFARTMENT/
TEM DESCRIPTION:  Havard Graghica NR: N DIVISION; Adminktration
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTAUNIT: $332.00 ar: 2 TOTAL COST: 7E4.00
FLOOR/ADRRAESS DATA OUTLET
OF EGUIPMENT: 373 §, High St WS: S NUMBER: 18-091 and 19:082
18th Floor
dustfiemy (Inctuda purpose/nesd for aqui and any cost savings, Hf approved. Attach additlonal pages i necessary,)

The Microfilming Canter produces several repons, Charts and tables am froquantly a part of thase repars. Harvard Graphies wil aliow us to
et in line with technokagy and bmprowe the quality ol aurs msparts,

Advarse Impacts, | not epproyed: (Atiach addltional pages If necessary.)

DEPARTHENT!
ITEM NRECRIPTION: NR: DIVISIOH:
EStJ%ED ESTIMATED
centie T - am: TOTAL COST:
FLOOR/ADDRESS DATA QUTLET
OF EQUIPMENT: WS HUMBER: _
Juatfication: {include pury {or equip erd any cost savings, If approved, Attach additional pages If necesnary.)

Adverse Impacts, [ not appraved: (Auach addlitfonal pages i neceasary.)

26




' WICAOFILMING EQUIPMENT FORM B-T
1095 OPERATING BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 1995

AGENCY Mierofiming Cantar PAGE HUMBER 1063
ORJ DESCRIFTION Mirofiming Cantsr CONTACT NAME Marvin Farlay
FUND Ho, 010000
ORG NO. as10 DATE PAEPARED OR REVISED  Seotembar 12 1854

{UST IN PRIORITY ORDER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST)

DEPARTMENT/
TEM DESCHIPTION: High Yolums Rotary Camera NH: 1N DIVISION: Microtiming Canter
1R

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTANTT: 17,000 ary: 2 TOTALCOST:  $34,000

dustificztion: (includa Purpcsalneed for equipment and any cost savinga, H approved. Attach additlonal pages If neceasary.)

Now - Soe justification and adverse impacts on form B3, prictity #9.

e b tially to downt

Replacsment - Gur oldast folary camena s aver 12 years okl It is In constant need of repair and
Adversa Impacts, If not approved: (Atiach additional pages H necessary.}

Raplacament - It will continus to cost more to aparats this camera in tarms of repair costs and fost
pioduction,

DEPAHTMENT/
ITEM DESCRIPTION:  High Votume Reader Printer NH: R DIVISION: Rocarder - Mitrographics
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
CAST/AMNIT: $16,000 aTY: 1 TOTAL COST; $16,000

Justification: {Tnciude purposwneed for equipment and any cost savings, Il approvad, Atuch sddiinnal pages i necessary.)

Tha main functicn af the Mxrographics an:.nmom is to produce copies for the public.  EMisient machines in geed working condition are
necessary. Although the mechine lo ba replaced | ety ap y five’ yoars ckd, repairs me frequent and deown time ia substantial. This
mackine was nat mads o hand'a the vohume that fs rucpln'!d i this depam-nen:. This akka affects the grice of the senvice cantrast which ls more
than twice what s pasd on similar readar printers.

Adveras Impacts, 1f not approved: [Atiach addhlonal pages If necessary}
1. Dawntma will eontinus ty be high, cauting = large rumbar of backup orders and complaining azstomers,

2 We are spanding about $1000.00 por year mora than wa should ot a sarvics contract an the cuant mader printer becauss the service
campany is aware Hhat { wil require a high number of repairs.

27




FORM B-7

MICROFILMING EQUIPKENT
1895 OPERATING BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 1955
AGENCY Microtiming Cantsr PAGE NUMBER 2et3
ORG DESCRIPTION ~ Mkrciiming Cantr COKTACT NAKE Marvin Farley
FUND No, 010000
ORG NO. 3510 DATE PREPARED CR REVISED  Saptomber 12, 1534

{UIST [N PRIORITY CROER, HIGHEST TC LOWEST)

DEPARTMENT/
[TEM DESCRIPTION: Planetary Microhlm Camara NR: N DIVISION: Adhiit Probation
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COST/UNIT: 6.000.00 are: 1 TOTALCOST:  $8.000.00

Justifiestion: {Include purposaimnasd for equipment end any cost savings, If appraved. Ammch eddtitonal pages if neceasary.}

Adult Probation has approximataly 20,000 fles that eccupy 46 fa cabinats (800 cubic feet), Thesa files noed o be reduced to microfim o aava
tpace, They also nesd (o fife: the documents on a regular basts to avoid Wis space protlem In the future. By micrcfimlng these fles, 25

cahinots can be reglaced with ona cablnet.

Adversa Impacta, If not appraved: {Atiach additlanal pagas If necossary.)
at $700.00 aach 1o replace some damaged and unsale cabinets. Additicnal space and boxes

ltwill e Y I3 purchata new fla
1o store growing paper fles will alse be necessary.

DEPARTMENT/
[TEM DESCRIPTION:  Diaze Miersfilm Duplicawr NR: N DIVISION: Prchate Count
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTAINIT: 500000 Qmn: 1 TGAL COST: $5,000.00

Justfiestian: {Tnclude purp noed for equlp and any cast savings, |f appraved. Attach additional pagoes i necessary.)

Currently, Probate makes cuplicate micrafiche of their dm only when a case fils ks complsted. Whila the casa fs stll opan, they microfilm, an
» daily basls, newly filed documants. If an anomey, of tha genaral public, wish to viow the micrafiche an an open caze, they only have the

onginal to give them. I the orginal is lost or dastroyed, thay are without a record of that casa,

Adverss Impacta, if not approved; (Attach addiifonal pages if naceasary.)
Slpes Probate Court|s By own clark of courty, they are e for a d {hat are filed In aach case. Il an original microfiche [s given
out to an attomeay of the genaral public and is not retimed, they have lost the record,

28



MICROFILMING EOUIPMENT FORM B-T

1993 OPERATING EUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 1998

AGENCY Mistofiming Canter PAGE NUMBER 203
ORG DESCRIPTION  Misrofiming Canter CONTACT MAME Marvin Faday
FUND MO, 010900
9Ra Ho. 2510, DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  Septembos 12, 108¢

(LIST IN PRIORITY ORDER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST}

DEPARTMENT!

ITEM DESCRIPTION;  Faoll Fikm Viewer NR: M DIISION: MicreRiming Canter
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
COSTIUNIT: 250,00 OTY: 2 TOTALCOST:  $700.00

durtificatian: (Inciude purpotwnesd for equipment and any cost savings, if approved. Attach additional pages If necasaary.)

Wo hava two roll fim amachmants valued at $600,00 vach. Theta nead viewara to ba complete. They wil be usad by varicus County agencies
far quality contral work,

Atvers: (mpacts, if not approved: (Attach additional pages If necessary.)

Thae rumbar of projects wa can do at gna Sm is limisd by te numbar of rofl film viewars that wa have, The agenctes we film for must be ahle
D view our work for quality bafars we can cuplicais the flm or secycle the original peper documents.

SEPARTMENT/
ITEM DESCRIFTIGN: Miemiim Solicer KWA: N IO Microfiming Canter
ESTIMATED EXTIMATED
COST/UNT: $2.200 arr: TOTAL COST: 32.200
Juatiflcati {Inch PuIT d for equlp and any cost savinga, If approvad, Attach addhlonal pages If neceasary,)

We anticipat an ingrease In history fiming producton that will require more splicing. This will allew us to have two complate quality
contral stations.

When the curent spicer mecs pars or lengthy repair, a backlog of work is ereated. It Iy now four years old and subject to mere
frequant problems. Having wo splicars weuld allevlate this problem.

Sometimss wo recoivs tequasts from other County agencies to borow a splicer. W are unable o kan them one hecaise we nead

£
ours cn & cally bash,

Adverse Impacts, i nat approved: {Attached pages If necassary.)

29




MICROFILMING EQUIPMENT FORM B-T

1998 OPERATING BUDGET
FiSCAL YEAR 1085

AGEHCY Chid Suopan Enfore. Aqoney PAGE NUMBER 1
ORG DESCAIFTION  Chid Suopost Enlorcomant CONTACT HAME Josech 1. Pitat
FUND No, 520060
PRG Ko, [ DATE PREPARED OR REVISZH  Avqust 1, 1654-

{LIST IN PRICRITY ORDER, HIGHEST TO LOWEST)

DEPARTMENT/

(EMDESCRIPTICH: Check Famirg Processar NR: N DIVISIOH: Calleclians & Disbursemants
ESTIMATED . EST:MATED
COSTIUNT: £,500.00 ‘a1 TOTAL COST: 550000

dustificalfon: (Inctude pumossinged for aguipment snd any cost savings, if approvad, Attach addlienal pagas f necassary.)

Procoas all incaming chacks thvough chesk procagsar for accountsbillty and aw an Wnemal ool for choek handling. AbIy o vardy
Incaming checks procassed,

Advarsa Impacts, il nst approved; (Artach addHianal pages If necassary.}

Dalayed tracking of 2n Ineoming chack far both Intemal cantrols and verification of racalpt of check

ITEM DESCRIFTION:

ESTIMATED
COST/UNIT:

DEPARTMENT/
W _ DIVISION:
ESTIMATED
- QTY: TOTAL COST:

Justifieati - -x {inclede purposaineed tor equipment and any cost savings, If appeoved. Attach additfanal pages IF nocesaary.}

Advatsa Impacts, |t net approvad; (Attack additional pagas il necsssary.)

30




APPROPRIATION DECREASE FORM B-12

1095 OPERATING BUDGET

AGENCY Microfiiming Cantar DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  September 12, 1984
ORG DESCAIFTION  Microfilming Canisr
FUND NHo. 010000
ORG NO. 3510
Exponge Acenunt Appropriation Cacreasa
1000 Personal Services -
1180 Fringe Benafita -
1120 PERS -
1130 Modicare -
1156 Unsmployment Comp, -
1500 Materfals & Supplles -
2000 Services & Charges 515150
Other: _ -

Total Appropriation Decrease: 515,150

Pleasc explain (he decrease(s) requostod: {Atiach addltfonal pages If necossary.)

- Increaso In reader printer contract costs due o the addition of new equipment = §7.322
- Incroase in contiact price on planatary camera = $T32

- Towd reraasa « §7,322 + $732 = 58,054

« Decreass [n sisp and rapoat microfilm camar servics contracts, Thase cameras will now be serviced by the Microfiming Centor
Technlclan, $23064

- Decrease in vandacard reader printer lease dus o buyoul = $630
- Decraass in ravef sxpenses for Lraining o step and repeat camaras. This was a one time expensa. 53,5250,

-+ Total decrease = §23,054 + $630 +$3550 = §27,244
§27.244 dmuo 50,054 lncrease = $19,190 nat decrnase

“NOTE Therelsan expmdad raguest In the 1500 azcount to cover casts for pans an the cameras that will no longer ba covared undsr
saivica coptract or waranty.

8




HATERIALS AND SUPPLIEY EXPENOITURES FORM B-13
1995 OPERATING BULGET

AaENCY Micrefiming Cenlar DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  Ssptember 12, 1894
ORG DESCRIFTION  Miemfiming Gantar
FUND No, 410000
ORG M0, 3510,
{LIST EXPENDITURES FROM HIGHEST 7O LOWEST DOLLAR AMOUNT)
FY 93 e FYe4 FY 95 FYas

EXPENDITURE ACTUAL ORIGIHAL REVISED COHTINUATION TOTAL

DESCRIPTION EXPENSES BUDGET ESTIMATE REOUEST REQUEST
Raw Film 21,024.28 21,714 21,714 21,714 25,718
Toner 18,534.39 16,055 16,058 16,056 16,058
Duplicating Film. 15,284.44 12,679 12.87% 13,830 13,830
Procassing Chemicals 9,817.6% 11,955 11,000 15,000 11,000
Machina Pans 394546 &119 E,t19 8,119 9115
Apertsre Cards [Plat Fim) 5,11200 4,14% 5,000 5,000 5,000
Mitrofilm Storage Supplios 454887 1,904 1,904 1,904 1,904
Mizrofilm Lamps 1,127.59 1,277 1,277 1,277 1277
Oifice Supplies 1.158.81 4900 1,100 1,100 1,100
kacallanecus 320250 4251 4,151 3,200 3,200

TOTAL 1500 ACCOUNTS 81,556,032 81,000 81,000 B1,000 88,000

{TAOTALS SHOULD CORRESPOND TQ ENTRIES ON FORM B-2)

32



SCERVICES AND CHARQES EXPENCITURES
1995 CPERATING BUDGET

FORM B-14

AotHey Micrefning Gontae DATE PREPARED OR REVISED  Seotember 12, 1364
ORG CESCRIFTION  Microfilming Conter
FiMD ko, 01000
ORG No, 3510
3510
(LIST EXPENCITURES FROM HIGHEST TQ LOWEST DOLLAR AMOUNT)
FY 03 FY 84 FY 34 FY 95 FY 95
EXPENDITURE ACTUAL ORIGINAL REVISED CONTINUATION TOTAL
DESCRIFTION EXPENSES BUDGET GSTIMATE HEQUEST HEQUEST

Roadar Printsr Servico Contracty 33,066.21 41,878 42942 39,000 38,000
Data Transfer Servicas From Tapas 36,740.82 28,000 38,000 38,000 38,000
To Misrofiche
Siap and Repeat Microlim Camera 14,466.00 23064 0 o [
Sarvics Contracta
Micrafim Buplicator Serviee 7.954.77 8520 8,520 8,520 8,520
Cantact
Nen Contract Repairs 6.094,30 7.000 7.000 7000 1,000
Planatary Camera Sarvice Conbact 6.409.42 5,868 6,600 8.500 8,600
Vendacard Raader Printor Laase 2,316.16 630 630 2 ]
Tralning (Travel Exponsas) [+ 3,550 3,550 D 0
Miscellaneous 780,10 4,960 4,560 4,960 4,960

TOTAL 2000 ACCOUNTS 107,845.88 123,27 112,202 104,080 104,080

(TOTALS SHOULD CORRESPOND TO ENTRIES ON FORM B-2}

33




vE

1955 ATPPROPRINTION

1508 1993 1403
1999 BEXPANDED TOTAL EPANSIONS
OEQUEST L

$T7L0%0 $0,160 $404.250 2
a ] 4 g
P 4003 st7m e
5as 5 K873 o
o o o o
81,000 7000 60,000 e
104,000 o 104,080 o
s ] ° b

o ] Q s
H 67200 67,200 NS

o [ 9 °

0 ] o o
15300 +108,206 $724,180 4,500

193 1053

$i10m sm.mg
1,70 E2.455
545

0

£4000

104,000

[]

)

31,50

0

4]

G5 BN



1r.'5 OPERATING SBUDGET SUMMARY
GENERAL FUND
EXPANDED REQUESTS

AMOUNT
AGENCY ACCOUHT FUNDED COMMENTS
Micrctilming Bonrd Matgrials & Supplios $4,004 650 solla of tim far 4 new camomas purchasod jn 1893 316.16 coach
Matordals & Supplios $2,096 Ropals parls for the six stop & repeat microfim camenas
Copltal Equipmant $800  Four daska for cameras @$200 cach
$900 Personal lockors

$1,800 Sixclfice chalrs ($300 aach
Microfiming Equipment $17,000  High Volumo Rotary Camera - Mizrofilming Board

$6,000 Flanctary Microfilm Camera - Adcht Probalion

000 | Diaro Mcrolim Duplicatar - Probato Courd

St

Sub-totnl:

38,500




